

Mohnton-Cumru Lions Club Halloween Parade Disclaimer

By submitting a registration form to participate in the Mohnton-Cumru Lions Club Halloween Parade, you become the Registrant and agree to the following:

As a prerequisite to participate in the Mohnton Cumru Great Pumpkin Parade, the Registrant, as the responsible party and representative for all participants of the aforementioned entry, knowingly and voluntarily assumes, on behalf of all participants, any and all risks inherent to participation in the Parade. Further, the Registrant waives on their behalf and all participants associated with this entry, any rights to claims against the Mohnton Cumru Lions Club and Mohnton Borough, their officials, volunteers, agents or employees for any reason including but not limited to, loss of life, bodily injury, property damage and/or loss that may be sustained as a result of participants associated with the entry, to abide by the rules and regulations for participation in the Mohnton Lions Club Great Pumpkin Parade.

Acceptance of this application and participation in the Parade is strictly subject to the discretion of the Parade Committee and the Committee reserves the absolute right to reject any application for participation in the Parade for any reason. Submission of an application shall not be deemed as granting any applicant the right to enter or participate in the parade. The parade committee, upon submission of application, shall review the application and if there is any concern with your registration, the Lions Club will contact you via telephone or e-mail to address such concerns.